@

Georgia

CONTRACT AMENDMENT TEMPLATE

This amendment by and between the Contractor and State Entity defined below shall be effective as of
the date this Amendment is fully executed.

STATE OF GEORGIA CONTRACT

State Entity’s Name:

University of West Georgia

Contractor’s Full Legal
Name:

Ozier Products, Inc.

Contract No.:

ES-RFQ-55400-272

Solicitation No./Event ID:

ES-RFQ-55400-272

Solicitation Title/Event
Name:

UWG Shirt, Screen Printing & Embroidery

Contract Award Date:

02/07/2013

Current Contract Term:

02/07/2013 - 02/06/2014

WHEREAS, the Contract is in effect through the Current Contract Term as defined above; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

1. The Contract shall be revised to include the attached list of items to the discounted list of items

available for purchase.

1. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to the

benefit of the successors and permitted assigns of the parties hereto.

2. ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, the contract shall
be and remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms and shall constitute the
legal, valid, binding and enforceable obligations to the parties. This Amendment and the
contract (including any written amendments thereto), collectively, are the complete agreement
of the parties and supersede any prior agreements or representations, whether oral or written,

with respect thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed by their

authorized representatives.

2111711

Signature Page to Follow

SPD-CP013




CONTRACTOR

Contractor’s Full Legal Name:
(PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT)

Authorized Signature:

7

Printed Name and Title of Person
Signing:

William C. Ozier, P@siﬁ'ent

Date:

02/06/2014

Company Address:

816 Maple Street
Carrollton, GA 30117

STATE ENTITY

Authorized Signature:

Printed Name and Title of Person
Signing:

~Hker
Shelly Parkef

Assistant Director Purchasing Services

Date:

02/06/2014

Company Address:

1601 Maple Street
Carroliton, GA 30118-4230

21111

SPD-CP013




NEW ADDITIONS TO STATE CONTRACT

SPORT-TEK 100% POLY POLO- ST650
Per Shirt Charge for Sizes: Small, Medium, Large, & X-Large
Per Shirt Up-charge for Extra Large Sizes 2XL & Up

PORT AUTHORITY SILK TOUCH POLO- K500

5-ounce, 65/35 poly/cotton pique
Per Shirt Charge for Sizes: Small, Medium, Large, & X-Large
Per Shirt Up-charge for Extra Large Sizes 2XL & Up

CHARLES RIVER PACK-N-GO PULLOVER(UNLINED)- CR9904
Per Shirt Charge for Sizes: Small, Medium, Large, & X-Large
Per Shirt Up-charge for Extra Large Sizes 2XL & Up

CHARLES RIVER CLASSIC SOLID PULLOVER(LINED)- CR9905
Per Shirt Charge for Sizes: Small, Medium, Large, & X-Large
Per Shirt Up-charge for Extra Large Sizes 2XL & Up

BLUE GENERATION SNAG RESISTANT 100% POLY POLO- BG7224
Per Shirt Charge for Sizes: Small, Medium, Large, & X-Large
Per Shirt Up-charge for Extra Large Sizes 2XL & Up

TRI MOUNTAIN SIGNATURE POLO- 168TM

8.2 oz. 100% combed cotton pique

Per Shirt Charge for Sizes: Small, Medium, Large, & X-Large
Per Shirt Up-charge for Extra Large Sizes 2XL & Up

PORT AUTHORITY DRY ZONE OTTOMAN POLO- K525
5.3-ounce, 100% polyester

Per Shirt Charge for Sizes: Small, Medium, Large, & X-Large

Per Shirt Up-charge for Extra Large Sizes 2XL & Up

PORT AUTHORITY MICROFLEECE VEST- F226

7.5-ounce, 100% polyester microfleece

Per Shirt Charge for Sizes: Small, Medium, Large, & X-Large
Per Shirt Up-charge for Extra Large Sizes 2XL & Up

PORT AUTHORITY MICROFLEECE FULL ZIP JACKET- F223
7.5-ounce, 100% polyester microfleece

Per Shirt Charge for Sizes: Small, Medium, Large, & X-Large
Per Shirt Up-charge for Extra Large Sizes 2XL & Up

PORT AUTHORITY MICROFLEECE 1/2 ZIP PULLOVER- F224

CosT

$23.83
$2.00

$17.36
$2.00

$34.12
$2.00

$37.45
$2.00

$23.83
$2.00

$23.83
$2.00

$25.68
$2.00

$25.68
$2.00

$27.53
$2.00



7.5-ounce, 100% polyester microfleece

Per Shirt Charge for Sizes: Small, Medium, Large, & X-Large $25.68

Per Shirt Up-charge for Extra Large Sizes 2XL & Up $2.00

T-SHIRT FOR SCREEN PRINTING WHITES  LIGHTS DARKS
SM0200- PARAGON 100% POLY CREWNECK T-SHIRT $7.00 $7.00 $7.00
G64000- GILDAN SOFT STYLE SHORT SLEEVE T-SHIRT $4.50 $4.75 $5.00
G6440-GILDAN SOFT STYLE LONG SLEEVE T-SHIRT $7.50 $7.75 $8.00
G2300-GILDAN SHORT SLEEVE T-SHIRT WITH POCKET $5.00 $5.50 $6.00
G2410-GILDAN LONG SLEEVE T-SHIRT WITH POCKET $8.00 $8.50 $9.00
C1717- COMFORT COLORS SHORT SLEEVE T-SHIRT $6.00 $6.00 $6.00
€6014-COMFORT COLORS LONG SLEEVE T-SHIRT $9.00 $9.00 $9.00

C1567- COMFORT COLORS HOODED SWEATSHIRT $26.00 $26.00 $26.00



